
CITY OF WEST ALLIS 
 

APPENDIX A 
 

N & S Towing Charges 
Effective August 1, 2010 

 
 

 
 

N & S Towing 
Charges 

City’s 
Administrative Fee 

 
Total Charge 

Item I - Towing to storage area, round trip 
Price/vehicle 

 
40.00 

 
25.00 

 
65.00 

Item II - Towing disabled vehicles or vehicles in 
violation of snow emergency regulations to an 
authorized parking area adj. to tow site 
Price/vehicle 

 
 
 

40.00 

 
 
 

25.00 

 
 
 

65.00 

Item III - Towing to other than contractor's storage area 
or adjacent area including directly to salvage dealer 
Price/vehicle 
Price/per mile 

 
 

50.00 
3.00 

 
 

25.00 

 
 

75.00 
3.00 

Item IV - Winching preliminary to towing 
Price/flat rate 

 
45.00 

  
45.00 

Item V - Winching when no towing is required 
Price/flat rate 

 
50.00 

  
50.00 

Item VI - Wheel change when necessary for towing 
Price/wheel 

 
15.00 

  
15.00 

Item VII - Wheel change when no tow is required 
Price/wheel 

 
35.00 

  
35.00 

Item VIII - Use of dolly for towing 
Price/vehicle 

 
25.00 

  
25.00 

Item IX - Bending of metal necessary preliminary to 
towing 
Price/wheel 

 
 

-0- 

  
 

-0- 

Item X - Bending of metal when no tow is required 
Price/wheel 

 
35.00 

 
25.00 

 
60.00 

Item XI - Inside storage  
Price/month 

 
750.00 

  
750.00 

Item XII - Outside storage 
Price/month 

 
600.00 

  
600.00 

Item XIII - Inside storage, 24 hr. rate 
Price/day 

 
25.00 

  
25.00 

Item XIV - Outside storage, 24 hr rate 
Price/day 

 
20.00 

  
20.00 

Item XV - Preparation of damage estimate for stored 
vehicles 
Price/vehicle 

 
 

-0- 

  
 

-0- 

Item XVI - Other Items Not Listed Above 
Auto Lockouts 
After hours fee 
Flatbed towing to our storage area, round trip 
Flatbed towing to other than our storage area 
 
Specialty Equip: Ramps/Skis/Tie down straps 

 
35.00 
25.00 
75.00 

75.00 plus 
3.00/mile 

45.00 

 
 
 

25.00 

 
35.00 
25.00 

100.00 
75.00 plus 
3.00/mile 

45.00 



 
 

N & S Towing 
Charges 

City’s 
Administrative Fee 

 
Total Charge 

Specialized Recovery: When more than 1 
truck/personnel needed 
Towing of trucks 10,000 lbs & over 
 
Hourly labor rate for trucks registered 10,000 lb & over 
for preparation to tow 

 
125.00 

125.00 plus 
4.00/mile 

 
125.00 

 
125.00 

125.00 plus 
4.00/mile 

 
125.00 

 


