CITY OF WEST ALLIS

APPENDIX A

N & S Towing Charges Effective August 1, 2010

	N & S Towing Charges	City's Administrative Fee	Total Charge
Item I - Towing to storage area, round trip	Churges		Total Charge
Price/vehicle	40.00	25.00	65.00
Item II - Towing disabled vehicles or vehicles in			
violation of snow emergency regulations to an			
authorized parking area adj. to tow site			
Price/vehicle	40.00	25.00	65.00
Item III - Towing to other than contractor's storage area			
or adjacent area including directly to salvage dealer			
Price/vehicle	50.00	25.00	75.00
Price/per mile	3.00		3.00
Item IV - Winching preliminary to towing			
Price/flat rate	45.00		45.00
Item V - Winching when no towing is required			
Price/flat rate	50.00		50.00
Item VI - Wheel change when necessary for towing			
Price/wheel	15.00		15.00
Item VII - Wheel change when no tow is required			
Price/wheel	35.00		35.00
Item VIII - Use of dolly for towing			
Price/vehicle	25.00		25.00
Item IX - Bending of metal necessary preliminary to			
towing			
Price/wheel	-0-		-0-
Item X - Bending of metal when no tow is required			
Price/wheel	35.00	25.00	60.00
Item XI - Inside storage			
Price/month	750.00		750.00
Item XII - Outside storage			
Price/month	600.00		600.00
Item XIII - Inside storage, 24 hr. rate			
Price/day	25.00		25.00
Item XIV - Outside storage, 24 hr rate			
Price/day	20.00		20.00
Item XV - Preparation of damage estimate for stored			
vehicles			
Price/vehicle	-0-		-0-
Item XVI - Other Items Not Listed Above			
Auto Lockouts	35.00		35.00
After hours fee	25.00		25.00
Flatbed towing to our storage area, round trip	75.00	25.00	100.00
Flatbed towing to other than our storage area	75.00 plus		75.00 plus
-	3.00/mile		3.00/mile
Specialty Equip: Ramps/Skis/Tie down straps	45.00		45.00

	N & S Towing	City's	
	Charges	Administrative Fee	Total Charge
Specialized Recovery: When more than 1			
truck/personnel needed	125.00		125.00
Towing of trucks 10,000 lbs & over	125.00 plus		125.00 plus
	4.00/mile		4.00/mile
Hourly labor rate for trucks registered 10,000 lb & over			
for preparation to tow	125.00		125.00